
Autotest Drivers Club (NI) Ltd 12 September 2009

Competition 
No Competitor Total

Class 
Position Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 SUB Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 SUB Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 SUB Run 10 Run 11 Run 12 Total

A 3 Steven Ferguson 701.1 1 61.3 63.3 45.2 169.8 80.6 62.8 50.8 364.0 60.3 64.1 45.4 533.8 59.6 62.9 44.8 701.1
A 6 Chris Grimes 701.2 2 63.1 65.8 46.6 175.5 64.0 65.8 47.1 352.4 64.3 63.9 46.0 526.6 62.7 65.2 46.7 701.2
A 1 Peter Grimes 705.1 3 68.5 62.8 45.7 177.0 62.0 82.8 45.2 367.0 60.7 64.8 45.4 537.9 61.2 61.4 44.6 705.1
A 4 Robert Dickson 718.3 4 81.3 63.8 45.4 190.5 62.9 68.3 46.8 368.5 62.1 64.8 46.3 541.7 61.2 68.4 47.0 718.3
A 9 Robin Lyons 719.4 5 61.3 65.6 51.5 178.4 60.6 63.4 46.1 348.5 80.3 63.0 45.3 537.1 66.5 63.8 52.0 719.4
A 8 Ken Irwin D N F 81.3 67.1 45.0 193.4 62.0 255.4 255.4 D N F

A 10 SE Alan Coyle D N F 66.2 73.8 49.4 189.4 80.6 270.0 270.0 D N F

B 3 Trevor Ferguson 743.5 1 65.0 70.2 48.3 183.5 69.5 69.4 49.8 372.2 68.6 68.7 49.8 559.3 64.8 70.0 49.4 743.5
B 2 Tom Devaney 810.8 2 84.2 75.0 52.3 211.5 72.6 73.6 54.4 412.1 70.3 73.3 53.8 609.5 74.7 73.6 53.0 810.8

B 9 SE Michael Workman 835.6 3 75.6 79.0 52.6 207.2 70.8 75.9 53.6 407.5 69.3 76.1 69.8 622.7 72.1 87.7 53.1 835.6
B 1 Ashley Lamont 843.0 4 64.2 65.2 47.0 176.4 64.2 65.2 45.9 351.7 88.6 88.7 69.8 598.8 84.8 90.0 69.4 843.0
B 8 Trevor Faulkner 871.7 5 80.6 85.2 55.9 221.7 73.4 85.2 57.3 437.6 88.6 83.6 55.7 665.5 73.5 78.3 54.4 871.7

B 10 Mike Adair 964.8 6 84.2 85.2 67.0 236.4 84.2 85.2 64.0 469.8 84.2 88.7 66.7 709.4 92.2 98.2 65.0 964.8

C 2 Norman Ferguson 715.5 1 65.5 66.5 47.8 179.8 62.5 68.5 47.7 358.5 63.5 66.5 51.2 539.7 62.8 66.8 46.2 715.5
C 6 SE Stephen Galbraith 743.2 2 64.2 69.5 48.8 182.5 65.7 69.6 50.2 368.0 65.4 67.8 50.2 551.4 71.6 70.6 49.6 743.2
C 9 SE Guy Foster 762.9 3 66.7 71.9 50.3 188.9 66.7 70.2 49.4 375.2 67.6 69.5 48.5 560.8 66.5 69.4 66.2 762.9
C 7 SE Alistair Barker 800.7 4 68.9 79.9 55.2 204.0 68.4 74.4 51.9 398.7 75.4 77.6 50.6 602.3 68.9 73.1 56.4 800.7

C 4 Jonathan Beattie 837.0 5 74.7 76.1 54.4 205.2 74.2 78.2 54.6 412.2 76.8 78.8 55.3 623.1 76.2 81.6 56.1 837.0
C 10 Geoffrey Hodgett 918.6 6 82.0 86.5 65.5 234.0 81.3 82.7 62.8 460.8 79.4 83.6 64.5 688.3 77.9 86.2 66.2 918.6

D 2 David Thompson 746.3 1 65.3 68.8 49.7 183.8 64.6 68.1 48.4 364.9 63.2 67.5 47.9 543.5 86.3 68.5 48.0 746.3
D 3 Raymond Donaldson 757.0 2 68.5 69.4 49.7 187.6 68.5 70.5 49.0 375.6 68.4 71.8 49.8 565.6 68.5 73.0 49.9 757.0
D 4 Eric Patterson 768.2 3 67.7 72.1 54.6 194.4 66.2 72.7 55.5 388.8 66.5 73.2 51.9 580.4 66.3 70.5 51.0 768.2

D 8 SE Mark King 776.3 4 68.0 72.7 51.4 192.1 67.9 73.4 50.1 383.5 66.9 77.2 50.4 578.0 69.7 77.5 51.1 776.3
D 1 Davy Boyce 783.5 5 70.6 71.5 51.4 193.5 68.3 70.7 50.4 382.9 68.1 71.1 51.0 573.1 86.3 73.0 51.1 783.5
D 5 Geofrey Lamont 788.3 6 71.8 73.6 53.5 198.9 69.5 73.1 52.4 393.9 72.4 73.9 52.4 592.6 69.2 74.5 52.0 788.3

B 12 B Gareth Dillon 949.9 1 91.9 86.0 65.4 243.3 82.6 87.1 64.0 477.0 77.3 94.0 62.5 710.8 78.2 95.7 65.2 949.9
B 11 B Jason Martin 1064.3 2 96.3 96.8 73.0 266.1 98.9 99.0 70.9 534.9 94.1 98.7 69.7 797.4 97.8 98.1 71.0 1064.3

D 9 B Richard Allen 867.3 1 77.8 89.1 59.2 226.1 75.1 83.5 56.4 441.1 74.8 83.8 55.5 655.2 73.5 82.1 56.5 867.3
D 10 B Alan Hyde 906.1 2 78.6 81.5 61.3 221.4 95.1 81.2 57.9 455.6 80.8 84.6 59.4 680.4 76.8 85.7 63.2 906.1

1 Penalty
2 Penalties
3 Penalties

Fail



Autotest Drivers Club (NI) Ltd 12 September 2009

Competition 
No Competitor Total

Overall 
Position Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 SUB Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 SUB Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 SUB Run 10 Run 11 Run 12 Total

A 3 Steven Ferguson 701.1 1 61.3 63.3 45.2 169.8 80.6 62.8 50.8 364.0 60.3 64.1 45.4 533.8 59.6 62.9 44.8 701.1
A 6 Chris Grimes 701.2 2 63.1 65.8 46.6 175.5 64.0 65.8 47.1 352.4 64.3 63.9 46.0 526.6 62.7 65.2 46.7 701.2
A 1 Peter Grimes 705.1 3 68.5 62.8 45.7 177.0 62.0 82.8 45.2 367.0 60.7 64.8 45.4 537.9 61.2 61.4 44.6 705.1
C 2 Norman Ferguson 715.5 4 65.5 66.5 47.8 179.8 62.5 68.5 47.7 358.5 63.5 66.5 51.2 539.7 62.8 66.8 46.2 715.5
A 4 Robert Dickson 718.3 5 81.3 63.8 45.4 190.5 62.9 68.3 46.8 368.5 62.1 64.8 46.3 541.7 61.2 68.4 47.0 718.3
A 9 Robin Lyons 719.4 6 61.3 65.6 51.5 178.4 60.6 63.4 46.1 348.5 80.3 63.0 45.3 537.1 66.5 63.8 52.0 719.4

C 6 SE Stephen Galbraith 743.2 7 64.2 69.5 48.8 182.5 65.7 69.6 50.2 368.0 65.4 67.8 50.2 551.4 71.6 70.6 49.6 743.2
B 3 Trevor Ferguson 743.5 8 65.0 70.2 48.3 183.5 69.5 69.4 49.8 372.2 68.6 68.7 49.8 559.3 64.8 70.0 49.4 743.5
D 2 David Thompson 746.3 9 65.3 68.8 49.7 183.8 64.6 68.1 48.4 364.9 63.2 67.5 47.9 543.5 86.3 68.5 48.0 746.3
D 3 Raymond Donaldson 757.0 10 68.5 69.4 49.7 187.6 68.5 70.5 49.0 375.6 68.4 71.8 49.8 565.6 68.5 73.0 49.9 757.0

C 9 SE Guy Foster 762.9 11 66.7 71.9 50.3 188.9 66.7 70.2 49.4 375.2 67.6 69.5 48.5 560.8 66.5 69.4 66.2 762.9
D 4 Eric Patterson 768.2 12 67.7 72.1 54.6 194.4 66.2 72.7 55.5 388.8 66.5 73.2 51.9 580.4 66.3 70.5 51.0 768.2

D 8 SE Mark King 776.3 13 68.0 72.7 51.4 192.1 67.9 73.4 50.1 383.5 66.9 77.2 50.4 578.0 69.7 77.5 51.1 776.3
D 1 Davy Boyce 783.5 14 70.6 71.5 51.4 193.5 68.3 70.7 50.4 382.9 68.1 71.1 51.0 573.1 86.3 73.0 51.1 783.5
D 5 Geofrey Lamont 788.3 15 71.8 73.6 53.5 198.9 69.5 73.1 52.4 393.9 72.4 73.9 52.4 592.6 69.2 74.5 52.0 788.3

C 7 SE Alistair Barker 800.7 16 68.9 79.9 55.2 204.0 68.4 74.4 51.9 398.7 75.4 77.6 50.6 602.3 68.9 73.1 56.4 800.7
B 2 Tom Devaney 810.8 17 84.2 75.0 52.3 211.5 72.6 73.6 54.4 412.1 70.3 73.3 53.8 609.5 74.7 73.6 53.0 810.8

B 9 SE Michael Workman 835.6 18 75.6 79.0 52.6 207.2 70.8 75.9 53.6 407.5 69.3 76.1 69.8 622.7 72.1 87.7 53.1 835.6
C 4 Jonathan Beattie 837.0 19 74.7 76.1 54.4 205.2 74.2 78.2 54.6 412.2 76.8 78.8 55.3 623.1 76.2 81.6 56.1 837.0
B 1 Ashley Lamont 843.0 20 64.2 65.2 47.0 176.4 64.2 65.2 45.9 351.7 88.6 88.7 69.8 598.8 84.8 90.0 69.4 843.0

D 9 B Richard Allen 867.3 21 77.8 89.1 59.2 226.1 75.1 83.5 56.4 441.1 74.8 83.8 55.5 655.2 73.5 82.1 56.5 867.3
B 8 Trevor Faulkner 871.7 22 80.6 85.2 55.9 221.7 73.4 85.2 57.3 437.6 88.6 83.6 55.7 665.5 73.5 78.3 54.4 871.7

D 10 B Alan Hyde 906.1 23 78.6 81.5 61.3 221.4 95.1 81.2 57.9 455.6 80.8 84.6 59.4 680.4 76.8 85.7 63.2 906.1
C 10 Geoffrey Hodgett 918.6 24 82.0 86.5 65.5 234.0 81.3 82.7 62.8 460.8 79.4 83.6 64.5 688.3 77.9 86.2 66.2 918.6

B 12 B Gareth Dillon 949.9 25 91.9 86.0 65.4 243.3 82.6 87.1 64.0 477.0 77.3 94.0 62.5 710.8 78.2 95.7 65.2 949.9
B 10 Mike Adair 964.8 26 84.2 85.2 67.0 236.4 84.2 85.2 64.0 469.8 84.2 88.7 66.7 709.4 92.2 98.2 65.0 964.8

B 11 B Jason Martin 1064.3 27 96.3 96.8 73.0 266.1 98.9 99.0 70.9 534.9 94.1 98.7 69.7 797.4 97.8 98.1 71.0 1064.3
A 8 Ken Irwin D N F 81.3 67.1 45.0 193.4 62.0 255.4 255.4 D N F

A 10 SE Alan Coyle D N F 66.2 73.8 49.4 189.4 80.6 270.0 270.0 D N F

1 Penalty
2 Penalties
3 Penalties

Fail


